

FUCHS Recognized as Supplier of the Year by John Deere for Outstanding Performance

FUCHS, which operates globally in the lubricants industry, was recognized as a Achieving Excellence program partner for the fifth year in a row.

HARVEY, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, June 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- FUCHS, which operates globally in the lubricants industry, was recently recognized as a partner in the John Deere Achieving Excellence (AE) program for the fifth year in a row and earned the Supplier of the Year designation for the JD Parts Division.

CEO Stefan Fuchs is very pleased to accept the award: "We are honored to receive this recognition and grateful for our partnership with John Deere. We

In 2022, FUCHS was awarded a significant portion of the North American lubricant aftermarket business with John Deere.

are committed to providing great customer service, quality products, and responding to our partner's business needs and goals."

In 2022, FUCHS was awarded a significant portion of the North American lubricant aftermarket business with John Deere. Throughout all phases of the project, FUCHS has demonstrated solid execution and worked diligently to bring the project to a successful start. "Our continuous, quality communication in all aspects of the business stands out and is a key enabler for the successful partnership not only in North America, but globally," says Thomas Hayes, Vice President of OEM at FUCHS Lubricants Co.

FUCHS is a supplier of lubricants, engine coolants and greases to John Deere's operation in various countries all over the globe. Suppliers who participate in the AE Program are evaluated annually in several key performance categories, including quality, cost management, delivery, technical support and responsiveness.

Akhilesh Bhagwat, Director of Global Aftermarket Supply Chain at John Deere, expressed his delight in working with FUCHS and our commitment to continuous improvement: "Suppliers



Our continuous, quality communication in all aspects of the business stands out and is a key enabler for the successful partnership not only in North America, but globally." Thomas Hayes, Vice President of OEM at FUCHS Lubricants

earning this recognition have demonstrated the highest level of performance, collaboration, and commitment to continuous improvement. I'm delighted to work with our long-term partner FUCHS to support our global customers in the aftermarket."

The following information can be accessed via the Internet:

Image and video material: https://www.fuchs.com/gb-en/photo-gallery/

About FUCHS

Co.

Founded in 1931 as a family business in Mannheim, FUCHS is now the world's largest independent supplier of innovative lubrication solutions, covering almost every industry and application. Today, the company's 6,000 employees in over 50 countries still share the same goal: to keep the world moving both sustainably and efficiently. To live up to this claim, we think in terms of perfection, not merely standards. When developing individual solutions, we enter into an intensive customer dialogue – acting as an experienced consultant, innovative problem solver and reliable team partner.

Quinn Staley
FUCHS Lubricants Co.
+1 708-225-6843
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/638598854

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.